
A bid opening was held on May 11, 2012 in the Town of Moreau Office Building, 61 Hudson Street, South 
Glens Falls, New York, for the purpose of opening sealed bids for a ¾ ton super cab 4x4 pickup truck and 
a 1 ½ ton super cab 4x4 truck with multi-purpose body.   
 

254 
 

 
 
The bid opening commenced at 2:00 p.m. 
 
Present: Leeann McCabe, Deputy Town Clerk 
  Barbara Porter, Deputy Town Clerk 
  Phil Marshall from Arrowhead Equipment 
  Bill Reynolds from Trius, Inc. 
  Josh Phillips from Carbone 
 
 
The following is the Notice to Bidders that appeared in the legal ad section of the Glens Falls Post Star 
Newspaper on April 19, 2012: 
 
 

Town of Moreau 
Notice to Bidders 

 
The Town of Moreau will receive sealed bids to furnish the Town Highway Dept. with two vehicles. A 2012 
– 3/4 ton supercab 4x4 pick up truck and the other a 2012 – 1-1/2 ton supercab 4x4 truck with multi-
purpose body in accordance with bid specifications. Sealed bids may be submitted to the Moreau Town 
Clerk at 61 Hudson Street, South Glens Falls, New York, 12803 on or before May 11, 2012 at 2:00 p.m. 
when bids will be publicly opened and read aloud. Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope. The blank 
spaces in the specifications must be filled in, and no change shall be made in the phraseology of the 
specifications. Bids that carry any omissions, erasures, alterations, or additions may be rejected. 
Specifications/bid forms may be obtained at the office of the Town Clerk, 61 Hudson Street, in said Town 
during regular business hours. The Town Board reserves the right to reject any and all bids or parts of any 
or all bids.  
BY RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF MOREAU 
Jeanne Fleury 
Town Clerk Town of Moreau 
Dated: April 17, 2012 
   
 
The following bids were opened and read aloud: 
 

 Latham Motors Saratoga Jeep Chrysler  
Loughberry 

Nemer Chrysler  
Jeep Dodge 

¾ Ton with Plow Diesel 37,466.00 No Bid 44,187.00 
¾ Ton with Plow Gas No Bid No Bid 37,187.00 
    
¾ Ton without Plow Diesel 32,225.00 No Bid 39,300.00 
¾ Ton without Plow Gas No Bid No Bid 33,300.00 
    
1 ½ Ton with Plow Diesel 82,920.00 79,479.00 79,484.00 
1 ½ Ton with Plow Gas No Bid 83,873.00 No Bid 
    
1 ½ Ton without Plow Diesel 78.479.00 74,592.00 74,597.00 
1 ½ Ton without Plow Gas No Bid 78,373.00 No Bid 

 

 

Saratoga Jeep Chrysler 
Loughberry Nemer Chrysler Jeep Dodge 

 Orange Motors West Herr Ford Carbone Ford 
3/4 Ton with Plow Diesel 36,338.00 No Bid 36,667.00 
3/4 Ton with Plow Gas 29,970.00 31,783.00 30,199.00 
    
3/4 Ton without Plow Diesel 31,897.00 No Bid 32,437.00 

   



A bid opening was held on May 11, 2012 in the Town of Moreau Office Building, 61 Hudson Street, South 
Glens Falls, New York, for the purpose of opening sealed bids for a ¾ ton super cab 4x4 pickup truck and 
a 1 ½ ton super cab 4x4 truck with multi-purpose body.   
 

255 
 

 

3/4 Ton without Plow Gas 25,529.00 26,398.00 25,969.00 
    
1 1/2 Ton with Plow Diesel 78,591.00 No Bid 77,715.00 
1 1/2 Ton with Plow Gas 70,351.00 No Bid 71,574.00 
    

1 1/2 Ton without Plow Diesel 74,150.00 No Bid 73,485.00 

1 1/2 Ton without Plow Gas 65,910.00 No Bid 67,344.00 

  
No Bid $44,187.00 

Bids will be referred to the Town Board and Highway Superintendent for review and consideration. 
 
Bid opening concluded at 1:17 p.m. 
 
                                                                                                                        Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                        Jeanne Fleury 
                                                                                                                        Town Clerk 
 
 
 

 
No Bid 

$37,187.00 
 
 
 
 

     
 ` No Bid $39,300.00 

  
No Bid $33,300.00 

    

  
$79,479.00  $79,484.00 

  
$83,873.00  No Bid 

    

  
$74,592.00 $74,597.00 

  
$78,373.00 No Bid 

  
West Herr Ford Carbone Ford 

 
 No Bid  $36,667.00 

 
 $31,783.00  $30,199.00 

 
    

 
 No Bid  $32,437.00 

 
 $26,398.00  $25,969.00 

 
    

 
 No Bid  $77,715.00 

 
 No Bid  $71,574.00 

 
    

 
 No Bid  $73,485.00 

 
 No Bid  $67,344.00 

 
    

    
    

 


